

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Media Contact Line: (414) 519-8482

**DELTA ADDS NEW NONSTOP SERVICE FROM MKE TO NEW YORK - JFK** *This new service from Milwaukee compliments Delta's existing LaGuardia service* 

**MILWAUKEE (JUNE 16, 2022)** – Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport welcomed additional daily nonstop service to New York on Delta Air Lines today. Delta has added nonstop service between MKE and New York – JFK. This new service is in addition to Delta's existing nonstop service from MKE to New York – LaGuardia. To celebrate the route launch, MKE treated travelers to New York-inspired food, gifts, and music.

"We're delighted to welcome additional service to New York, and we commend Delta for offering more ways to get travelers to the Big Apple this summer and beyond," said Airport Director Brian Dranzik. "There's been an increased demand for travel to this exciting city, and we're glad that Delta is responding by giving travelers more versatility and options by offering service to both JFK and LaGuardia."

This service also opens up easy one-stop flight connections to dozens of new domestic and international destinations, which includes many cities in Africa and Europe, through Delta's JFK hub.

The new flights will operate seven days per week on CRJ-700 aircraft featuring nine First Class, 16 Delta Comfort, and 44 Main Cabin seats. Delta also offers a SkyClub for members at MKE which features complimentary cocktails, fresh and healthy food options, free high-speed Wi-Fi, and more.

	Departure Time	Arrival Time
Milwaukee to NY-JFK	7:10 AM	10:29 AM
NY-JFK to Milwaukee	6:00 PM	7:40 PM

Tickets are available for purchase on Delta.com and the Delta mobile app.

Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport offers nonstop flights to 35+ destinations coast-to-coast, and more than 200 international destinations are available with one easy connection. MKE is served by Air Canada, Alaska, American, Delta, Frontier, JetBlue, Southwest, Spirit, Sun Country, and United. The complete list of nonstop cities can be found at <u>flymke.com</u>.

*MKE, the winner of a 2021 ASQ Best Airport – North America award for outstanding customer experience, is owned by Milwaukee County and operated by the Department of Transportation, Airport Division, under the policy direction of the Milwaukee County Executive and the County Board of Supervisors. The Airport is entirely funded by user fees; no property tax dollars are used for the Airport's capital improvements or for its day-to-day operation.*